J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

103639725

Name of conveying party: Yoshihito YAMAGAMI 1.

2. Name and Address of receiving party:

> **FUJITSU LIMITED** 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome,

		Nakanara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
d	3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment
)	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/355,009, filed January 20, 2012; or
	5.	(b) Patent No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1614.1864 Attention: David m. Pitcher 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to credit card. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 of Person Signing Signature Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet 22,000
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:8021

©2011

Revised April, 2011

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED	Ni-la-base Managari ahi l	(anneque 311 0500 Janes
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	Nakanara-ku, Kawasaki-sni, r	Kanagawa 211-6566 Japan
ereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt or signs and transfers to ASSIGNEE the	f which is hereby acknowledged, the entire and exclusive right, title and i	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby senterest to the invention entitled
tle of Invention) RESET METHOD AND MO	NUMBER OF A DESCRIPTION	
RESET METHOD AND MO.	NITORING ALL ARATOS	
ating to International Patent Application the United States was executed on every content of the	on PCT/JP/and/or yen date herewith or, if not so execu	for which application for Letters Pat ted, was:
a) executed on	(Insert date of ex	ecution of application, if not
b) filed on Serial No/	Assignee's at insert in (b) the s	torney is hereby authorized to specified data, when known.
ntinuation, division, renewal, substitut rms for which the said Letters Patent(reinafter, "said application(s) and Lett	te, reissue or reexamination applicat s) may be granted and including any ters Patent(s)").	ion based thereon, for the full term extensions thereof (collectively,
ntinuation, division, renewal, substitutions for which the said Letters Patent (reinafter, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requestioners, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do and the issuance of said to proceeding, and in any litigation or other to lock ude but not be limited to execute.	te, reissue or reexamination applicates) may be granted and including any ters Patent(s)"). Luested by said ASSIGNEE and with a SIGNEE may deem necessary, desired invention, including in the preparent proceeding which may arise out in all papers. Including separate a	cion based thereon, for the full term y extensions thereof (collectively, but charge to but at the expense of irable or expedient, for securing, paration and prosecution of said to reissue, reexamination, or public probe declared in relation to same, a assignments and declarations, takin
ntinuation, division, renewal, substitutions for which the said Letters Patent (serinafter, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requestion in the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, and enforcing protection for application(s) and the issuance of said to occeding, and in any litigation or other than the control of the control o	te, reissue or reexamination applicates) may be granted and including any ters Patent(s)"). Lested by said ASSIGNEE and with SIGNEE may deem necessary, desire said invention, including in the preparates of the proceeding which may arise to be uting all papers, including separate and obtaining and producing evidence.	cion based thereon, for the full term y extensions thereof (collectively, but charge to but at the expense of a irable or expedient, for securing, caration and prosecution of said et; reissue, reexamination, or public to be declared in relation to same, a assignments and declarations, taking ence.
ntinuation, division, renewal, substitutions for which the said Letters Patent (serinafter, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requestion in the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, and enforcing protection for opplication(s) and the issuance of said loceeding, and in any litigation or other at the include but not be limited to executable opening. In WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	te, reissue or reexamination applicates) may be granted and including any ters Patent(s)"). Lested by said ASSIGNEE and with SIGNEE may deem necessary, desired invention, including in the preparates of the patents of the properties of the patents of the properties of the propertie	cion based thereon, for the full term y extensions thereof (collectively, but charge to but at the expense of sirable or expedient, for securing, charation and prosecution of said c; reissue, reexamination, or public or be declared in relation to same, so assignments and declarations, taking ence.
ntinuation, division, renewal, substitut ms for which the said Letters Patent(streinafter, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requision in the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, and enforcing protection for plication(s) and the issuance of said loceeding, and in any litigation or other to include but not be limited to execute the transfer of the action of the transfer of the tr	te, reissue or reexamination applicates) may be granted and including any ters Patent(s)"). Lested by said ASSIGNEE and with SIGNEE may deem necessary, desired invention, including in the prepretent proceeding which may arise outing all papers, including separate and obtaining and producing evidesigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Yoshihito YAMAGAMI	cion based thereon, for the full term y extensions thereof (collectively, but charge to but at the expense of sirable or expedient, for securing, charation and prosecution of said c; reissue, reexamination, or public or be declared in relation to same, so assignments and declarations, taking ence.
ntinuation, division, renewal, substitut ms for which the said Letters Patent (reinafter, "said application(s) and Lett The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requisioned to be a said and acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, and enforcing protection for plication(s) and the issuance of said loceeding, and in any litigation or other to include but not be limited to exect the total acts of the control o	te, reissue or reexamination applicates) may be granted and including any ters Patent(s)"). Lested by said ASSIGNEE and with SIGNEE may deem necessary, desired invention, including in the preparates of the patents of the properties of the patents of the properties of the propertie	cion based thereon, for the full term y extensions thereof (collectively, but charge to but at the expense of irable or expedient, for securing, caration and prosecution of said e; reissue, reexamination, or public or be declared in relation to same, a assignments and declarations, takin ence.
ntinuation, division, renewal, substitut ms for which the said Letters Patent(reinafter, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requision of the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, and the issuance of said loceeding, and in any litigation or other to include but not be limited to exect htful oaths, providing sworn testimons. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Calquet and Calquet	te, reissue or reexamination applicates) may be granted and including any ters Patent(s)"). Lested by said ASSIGNEE and with SIGNEE may deem necessary, desired invention, including in the preparent of the proceeding which may arise outing all papers, including separate any, and obtaining and producing evid signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed (Type Name)	con based thereon, for the full term vextensions thereof (collectively, but charge to but at the expense of sirable or expedient, for securing, paration and prosecution of said correlessue, reexamination, or public or be declared in relation to same, sassignments and declarations, taking ence. I his/her/their signature(s). Dec. 20, 201 (Date)
ntinuation, division, renewal, substitut ms for which the said Letters Patent(a reinafter, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requisioned the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to and enforcing protection for plication(s) and the issuance of said loceeding, and in any litigation or other to include but not be limited to execute the total acts. In WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Carlotte	te, reissue or reexamination applicates) may be granted and including any ters Patent(s)"). Lested by said ASSIGNEE and with SIGNEE may deem necessary, desired invention, including in the prepretent proceeding which may arise outing all papers, including separate and obtaining and producing evidesigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Yoshihito YAMAGAMI	cion based thereon, for the full term y extensions thereof (collectively, but charge to but at the expense of irable or expedient, for securing, paration and prosecution of said c, reissue, reexamination, or public or be declared in relation to same, so assignments and declarations, takin ence.
ntinuation, division, renewal, substitut ms for which the said Letters Patent(a reinafter, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requestion in the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, and the issuance of said loceeding, and in any litigation or other to locate but not be limited to execute the acts of the acts of the acts of the ASSIGNEE, the under a signe and the acts of the	te, reissue or reexamination applicates) may be granted and including any ters Patent(s)"). Lested by said ASSIGNEE and with SIGNEE may deem necessary, desired invention, including in the preparent of the proceeding which may arise outing all papers, including separate any, and obtaining and producing evid signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed (Type Name)	con based thereon, for the full term vextensions thereof (collectively, but charge to but at the expense of sirable or expedient, for securing, paration and prosecution of said correlessue, reexamination, or public or be declared in relation to same, sassignments and declarations, taking ence. I his/her/their signature(s). Dec. 20, 201 (Date)
ntinuation, division, renewal, substitutions for which the said Letters Patent(a reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requestion solutions and enforcing protection for application(s) and the issuance of said to occeding, and in any litigation or other to include but not be limited to executiful oaths, providing sworn testimons. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under (Signature)	te, reissue or reexamination applicates) may be granted and including any ters Patent(s)"). Lested by said ASSIGNEE and with SIGNEE may deem necessary, desired invention, including in the preparent of the proceeding which may arise outing all papers, including separate any, and obtaining and producing evid signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed (Type Name)	con based thereon, for the full term vextensions thereof (collectively, but charge to but at the expense of sirable or expedient, for securing, paration and prosecution of said correlessue, reexamination, or public or be declared in relation to same, sassignments and declarations, taking ence. I his/her/their signature(s). Dec. 20, 201 (Date)
SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS aintaining and enforcing protection for oplication(s) and the issuance of said I occeeding, and in any litigation or other its to include but not be limited to exect the same of the sam	te, reissue or reexamination applicates) may be granted and including any ters Patent(s)"). Lested by said ASSIGNEE and with SIGNEE may deem necessary, desired invention, including in the preparate of the proceeding which may arise outing all papers, including separate at y, and obtaining and producing evidusing inventor(s) has (have) affixed Yoshihito YAMAGAMI (Type Name)	tion based thereon, for the full term vextensions thereof (collectively, but charge to but at the expense of sirable or expedient, for securing, paration and prosecution of said so reissue, reexamination, or public or be declared in relation to same, sassignments and declarations, taking ence. Dec. 20. 201 (Date) (Date)

1/1

PATENT REEL: 027714 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 01/23/2012